

## ST. TAMMANY PARISH MICHAEL B. COOPER PARISH PRESIDENT

## October 22, 2021

Please find the following addendum to the below mentioned BID.

Addendum No.:	1
Bid#:	21-4-7
Project Name:	Fuel and Oil
Bid Due Date:	November 4, 2021

## **QUESTIONS & ANSWERS:**

Question# 1:	Can we please get a copy of the previous bid tabulations?
Answer# 1:	To inspect and reproduce those records you are required to submit a public records request.
Question# 2:	What is the average size of delivery?
Answer# 2:	The average size delivery is 2500 E-10, 6400 Diesel.
Question# 3:	Are the fuel tanks above or below ground?
Answer# 3:	The tanks are above ground.
Question# 4:	Do you typically order both fuel products at one time?
Answer# 4:	Yes
Question# 5:	Do you typically order more than 1 location at a time? (split delivery)
Answer# 5:	Yes



## ST. TAMMANY PARISH MICHAEL B. COOPER PARISH PRESIDENT

current supplier?	Question# 6:	On the lube & fuel products, do you happen to have the estimated usage or prev. years usage?
Answer# 7:YesQuestion# 8:Can we please get a copy of a current invoice with backup provided by you current supplier?Answer# 8:To inspect and reproduce those records you are required to submit a public records request.Question# 9:Are you currently an OPIS subscriber?Answer# 9:NoQuestion# 10:Can you please send me the fuel and oil winning tabulation from the last bid?	Answer# 6:	Est. 55,000 E-10, 165000 Diesel
Question# 8:Can we please get a copy of a current invoice with backup provided by you current supplier?Answer# 8:To inspect and reproduce those records you are required to submit a public records request.Question# 9:Are you currently an OPIS subscriber?Answer# 9:NoQuestion# 10:Can you please send me the fuel and oil winning tabulation from the last bid?	Question# 7:	Do you own the current tanks?
Answer# 8:To inspect and reproduce those records you are required to submit a public records request.Question# 9:Are you currently an OPIS subscriber?Answer# 9:NoQuestion# 10:Can you please send me the fuel and oil winning tabulation from the last bid?	Answer# 7:	Yes
public records request.Question# 9:Are you currently an OPIS subscriber?Answer# 9:NoQuestion# 10:Can you please send me the fuel and oil winning tabulation from the last bid?	Question# 8:	Can we please get a copy of a current invoice with backup provided by your current supplier?
Answer# 9:NoQuestion# 10:Can you please send me the fuel and oil winning tabulation from the last bid?	Answer# 8:	To inspect and reproduce those records you are required to submit a public records request.
Question# 10: Can you please send me the fuel and oil winning tabulation from the last bid?	Question# 9:	Are you currently an OPIS subscriber?
last bid?	Answer# 9:	No
Answer# 10: Refer to Answer# 1	Question# 10:	
	Answer# 10:	Refer to Answer# 1

<< End of Addendum # 1 >>